HOTELS AND MULTIPLE DWELLINGS
CHAPTER 10
MAINTENANCE OF HOTELS AND
MULTIPLE DWELLINGS
Authority
N.J.S.A. 55:13A-6(e) and 55:13A-7 et seq.
Source and Effective Date
R.1998 d.425, effective July 24, 1998.
See: 30 N.J.R. 1462(b), 30 N.J.R. 3068(a).
Executive Order No. 66(1978) Expiration Date
Chapter 10, Maintenance of Hotels and Multiple Dwellings, expires
on July 24, 2003.
Chapter Historical Note
Chapter 10, Maintenance of Hotels and Multiple Dwellings, became
effective prior to September 1, 1969.
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 10, Maintenance
of Hotels and Multiple Dwellings, was readopted as R.1983 d.629,
effective December 23, 1983. See: 15 N.J.R. 727(a), 16 N.J.R. 128(b).
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 10, Maintenance
of Hotels and Multiple Dwellings, was readopted as R.1988 d.572,
effective November 17, 1988. See: 20 N.J.R. 2126(a), 20 N.J.R.
3122(a).
Subchapter 25, Fire Protection, was repealed by R.1988 d.572, effec­
tive December 19, 1988, operative June 16, 1989. See: 20 N.J.R.
2126(a), 20 N.J.R. 3122(a).
Subchapter 25, Methods, Devices and Systems for Indirect Appor­
tionment of Heating Costs in Multiple Dwellings, was adopted as
R.1992 d.390, effective October 5, 1992. See: 24 N.J.R. 1844(a), 24
N.J.R. 3515(b). .
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 10, Maintenance
of Hotels and Multiple Dwellings, was readopted as R.1993 d.464,
effective August 26, 1993. See: 25 N.J.R. 2627(a), 25 N.J.R. 4482(a).

Multiple Dwellings", and are hereinafter referred to as
"regulations".
5:10-1.2 Purpose
(a) The purpose of this chapter is to provide reasonable
minimum requirements and standards, based upon current
scientific and engineering knowledge, experience and tech­
niques, and the utilization of modern machinery, equipment,
materials, and form and methods of maintenance for the
regulations of the maintenance of hotels and multiple dwell-
ings in the State of New Jersey in the interest of public ~-
safety, health and welfare.
(_j
/
HOTELS AND MULTIPLE DWELLINGS
5:10-1.17 (Reserved)
Amended by R.1982 d.334, effective September 20, 1982.
See: 14 N.J.R. 909(b), 14 N.J.R. 1089(c).
Originally filed as an emergency adoption (R.1982 d.259) on July 22,
1982. Readopted as R.1982 d.334.
Repealed by R.1988 d.572, effective December 19, 1988 (operative June
16, 1989).
See: 20 N.J.R. 2126(a), 20 N.J.R. 3122(a).
Section concerned Inspection fees.
5:10-1.18 through 5:10-1.29 (Reserved)
5:10-1.30 (Reserved)
Amended by R.1971 d.60, effective April 23, 1971.
See: 3 N.J.R. 77(a).
Amended by R.1978 d.289, effective August 17, 1978.
See: 10 N.J.R. 222(a), 10 N.J.R. 378(b).
5:10-1.31 (Reserved)
Amended by R.1978 d.289, effective August 17, 1978.
See: 10 N.J.R. 222(a), 10 N.J.R. 378(b).

"Water service pipe" means the pipe from the water
(street) main or other source of water supply to the building
served.
"Water (street) main" means a water supply pipe for
public or community use controlled by public authority.
10-17 Supp. 12-7-98
\
5:10-2.2
"Water supply system" means the water service pipe, the
water distribution piping, and all of the necessary connecting
pipes, fittings, control valves, and appurtenances used for
conveying water in the plumbing system.
"Window guard" see "Child-protection window guard."
Amended by R.1971 d.101, effective June 29, 1971.
See: 1 N.J.R. 28(a), 3 N.J.R. 147(e).
Amended by R.1973 d.310, effective October 26, 1973.
See: 5 N.J.R. 259(c), 5 N.J.R. 369(a).
Amended by R.1973 d.357, effective December 18, 1973.
See: 5 N.J.R. 217(a), 6 N.J.R. 5(b).
Amended by R.1976 d.l60, effective July 1, 1976.
See: 8 N.J.R. 9(d), 8 N.J.R. 272(a).
Amended by R.1977 d.305, effective September 1, 1977.
See: 9 N.J.R. 257(a), 9 N.J.R. 414(a).
Amended by R.1978 d.289, effective August 17, 1978.
See: 10 N.J.R. 222(a), 10 N.J.R. 378(b).
Amended by R.1981 d.363, effective October 8, 1981.
See: 13 N.J.R. 387(b), 13 N.J.R. 704(a).
"Common area" and "Fire wall" redefined.
Amended by R.1982 d.253, effective August 16, 1982.
See: 14 N.J.R. 119(a), 14 N.J.R. 910(a).
Added definition of "attic" and "crawl space". Amended definition
of "common area", "occupiable room" and "tag".
Amended by R.1990 d.230, effective May 7, 1990.
See: 22 N.J.R. 275(b), 22 N.J.R. 1354(a).
Definition of retreat lodging facility added.
Amended by R.1993 d.464, effective September 20, 1993.
See: 25 N.J.R. 2627(a), 25 N.J.R. 4482(a).
Amended by R.1995 d.586, effective November 20, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 3149(a), 27 N.J.R. 4695(b).
Case Notes
Guests who resided at hotel for three years with no present intention
of seeking other accommodations were "tenants"; protection from